
2019-2020 Grand Valley State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-7   Conf: 14-5   Home: 14-3   Away: 8-4   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Van Tubbergen, Jake 1-1 30 30.0 9-14 .643 0-0 .000 8-8 1.000 1 2 3 3.0 3 0 4 3 0 1 26 26.0
02 Van Tubbergen, Jake 29-29 904 31.2 200-372 .538 18-53 .340 107-138 .775 77 220 297 10.2 81 3 69 78 17 43 525 18.1
14 Ferguson, Jeremiah 25-23 725 29.0 119-304 .391 41-115 .357 86-121 .711 12 71 83 3.3 42 1 75 52 0 17 365 14.6
11 Negron, Christian 30-30 866 28.9 138-219 .630 0-0 .000 61-100 .610 73 144 217 7.2 57 1 35 49 77 28 337 11.2
24 Gassman, Isaac 30-30 845 28.2 112-246 .455 60-143 .420 44-54 .815 14 80 94 3.1 42 1 39 23 3 19 328 10.9
13 Hodgson, Jayden 28-26 865 30.9 74-189 .392 36-97 .371 16-18 .889 5 65 70 2.5 51 1 89 42 0 26 200 7.1
25 Lubitz, Ben 30-4 649 21.6 79-166 .476 37-87 .425 18-24 .750 21 47 68 2.3 37 0 19 13 3 17 213 7.1
01 Slater, John 30-7 460 15.3 40-103 .388 18-47 .383 18-21 .857 3 33 36 1.2 50 0 33 15 3 14 116 3.9
03 Lloyd, Steven 30-0 302 10.1 19-48 .396 6-23 .261 12-19 .632 13 36 49 1.6 38 0 12 21 1 7 56 1.9
21 Grazulis, Marius 23-0 189 8.2 19-36 .528 0-0 .000 4-12 .333 24 24 48 2.1 23 0 6 14 1 8 42 1.8
35 Paul, Brandon 18-0 113 6.3 9-17 .529 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 10 11 21 1.2 16 0 1 9 2 0 20 1.1
04 Braun, Austin 11-0 43 3.9 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 0 8 8 0.7 3 0 6 2 0 6 7 0.6
05 Fortuny, Jett 10-0 42 4.2 1-10 .100 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 1 2 0 0 3 0.3
30 Hyde, Luke 16-0 42 2.6 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 2 1 3 0.2 6 0 0 0 0 2 1 0.1
Total 30 6075 202.5 821-1730 .475 218-574 .380 379-523 .725 284 802 1086 36.2 451 7 389 330 107 188 2239 74.63
Opponents 6075 202.5 731-1743 .419 289-791 .365 311-432 .720 247 676 923 30.8 496 9 406 337 73 155 2062 68.73

Team Statistics GVSU OPP
SCORING 2239 2062
    Points Per Game 74.6 68.7
    Scoring Margin 5.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 821-1730 731-1743
    Field Goal Pct .475 .419
3 POINT FG-ATT 218-574 289-791
    3PT FG Pct .380 .365
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 9.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 379-523 311-432
    FT Pct .725 .720
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 10.4
REBOUNDS 1086 923
    Rebounds Per Game 36.2 30.8
    Rebounds Margin 5.4 –
ASSISTS 389 406
    Assists Per Game 13.0 13.5
TURNOVERS 330 338
    Turnovers Per Game 11.0 11.3
    Turnovers Margin 0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.2
STEALS 188 155
    Steals Per Game 6.3 5.2
BLOCKS 107 73
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.4
ATTENDANCE 20,184 8,436
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-1,187 12-703
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-121

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Grand Valley St. 1059 1153 8 8 2239
Opponents 917 1123 8 5 2062

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/19 ALDERSON BROADDUS W 69-56 665
11/10/19 DAVIS & ELKINS W 84-68 287
11/14/19 TRUMAN W 85-76 364
11/17/19 at UIndy L 71-95 407
11/22/19 at Cedarville W 86-75 1037
11/23/19 vs Ohio Dominican W 75-69 121
11/30/19 INDIANA TECH W 62-59 364

* 12/05/19 WIS.-PARKSIDE W 73-47 936
* 12/07/19 PURDUE NORTHWEST W 78-53 1362
* 12/14/19 at Davenport W 79-69 507

12/18/19 GRACE CHRISTIAN (MI) W 87-75 448
* 01/02/20 at Ferris State L 73-85 1467
* 01/04/20 LAKE SUPERIOR ST. W 67-65 1840
* 01/09/20 at Ashland W 69-63 703
* 01/11/20 at Wayne State W 71-64 546
* 01/16/20 NORTHWOOD W 62-45 1548
* 01/18/20 at Saginaw Valley W 75-61 519
* 01/23/20 MICHIGAN TECH W (OT) 95-93 1179
* 01/25/20 NORTHERN MICH. L 73-75 2281

01/30/20 at Purdue Northwest W 82-78 250
* 02/01/20 at Wis.-Parkside W 67-57 527
* 02/06/20 WAYNE ST. (MI) W 83-70 1657
* 02/08/20 ASHLAND L 70-71 2741
* 02/13/20 SAGINAW VALLEY W 86-74 1502
* 02/15/20 at Northwood L 64-67 788
* 02/20/20 at Northern Mich. W (2 OT) 82-79 373
* 02/22/20 at Michigan Tech L 70-78 1312
* 02/27/20 DAVENPORT W 75-66 1547

03/03/20 ASHLAND W 73-60 630
03/07/20 MICHIGAN TECH L 53-69 833

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Grand Valley State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-5   Home: 8-2   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Van Tubbergen, Jake 1-1 30 30.0 9-14 .643 0-0 .000 8-8 1.000 1 2 3 3.0 3 0 4 3 0 1 26 26.0
02 Van Tubbergen, Jake 18-18 580 32.2 128-238 .538 13-32 .406 69-91 .758 52 145 197 10.9 46 0 45 50 12 28 338 18.8
14 Ferguson, Jeremiah 16-14 472 29.5 80-202 .396 25-77 .325 65-89 .730 9 46 55 3.4 31 1 42 34 0 15 250 15.6
15 Gassman, Isaac 19-19 544 28.6 79-166 .476 40-92 .435 27-33 .818 10 53 63 3.3 29 1 18 19 1 14 225 11.8
11 Negron, Christian 19-19 567 29.8 84-130 .646 0-0 .000 39-68 .574 47 95 142 7.5 36 0 16 33 55 18 207 10.9
25 Lubitz, Ben 19-0 387 20.4 49-102 .480 21-50 .420 10-13 .769 10 28 38 2.0 22 0 7 11 3 9 129 6.8
13 Hodgson, Jayden 19-19 596 31.4 46-122 .377 21-59 .356 4-6 .667 5 43 48 2.5 40 1 64 31 0 18 117 6.2
01 Slater, John 19-5 292 15.4 22-64 .344 8-26 .308 12-14 .857 3 22 25 1.3 34 0 20 5 3 8 64 3.4
03 Lloyd, Steven 19-0 173 9.1 9-21 .429 3-11 .273 5-9 .556 8 24 32 1.7 21 0 9 15 0 4 26 1.4
21 Grazulis, Marius 19-0 141 7.4 13-22 .591 0-0 .000 0-3 .000 15 19 34 1.8 18 0 4 10 0 5 26 1.4
35 Paul, Brandon 9-0 38 4.2 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 4 7 0.8 8 0 1 3 1 0 4 0.4
05 Fortuny, Jett 6-0 25 4.2 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
30 Hyde, Luke 6-0 15 2.5 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
04 Braun, Austin 4-0 15 3.8 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0.0
Total 19 3875 203.9 521-1091 .478 131-351 .373 239-334 .716 177 528 705 37.1 296 3 231 219 75 122 1412 74.32
Opponents 3875 203.9 453-1100 .412 181-506 .358 195-277 .704 149 431 580 30.5 320 6 247 212 42 104 1282 67.47

Team Statistics GVSU OPP
SCORING 1412 1282
    Points Per Game 74.3 67.5
    Scoring Margin 6.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 521-1091 453-1100
    Field Goal Pct .478 .412
3 POINT FG-ATT 131-351 181-506
    3PT FG Pct .373 .358
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 9.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 239-334 195-277
    FT Pct .716 .704
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 10.3
REBOUNDS 705 580
    Rebounds Per Game 37.1 30.5
    Rebounds Margin 6.6 –
ASSISTS 231 247
    Assists Per Game 12.2 13.0
TURNOVERS 219 212
    Turnovers Per Game 11.5 11.2
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.2
STEALS 122 104
    Steals Per Game 6.4 5.5
BLOCKS 75 42
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 2.2
ATTENDANCE 16,593 6,742
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-1,659 9-749
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Grand Valley St. 631 754 8 8 1412
Opponents 525 735 8 5 1282

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/19 WIS.-PARKSIDE W 73-47 936
12/07/19 PURDUE NORTHWEST W 78-53 1362
12/14/19 at  Davenport W 79-69 507
01/02/20 at  Ferris State L 73-85 1467
01/04/20 LAKE SUPERIOR ST. W 67-65 1840
01/09/20 at  Ashland W 69-63 703
01/11/20 at  Wayne State W 71-64 546
01/16/20 NORTHWOOD W 62-45 1548
01/18/20 at  Saginaw Valley W 75-61 519
01/23/20 MICHIGAN TECH W (OT) 95-93 1179
01/25/20 NORTHERN MICH. L 73-75 2281
02/01/20 at  Wis.-Parkside W 67-57 527
02/06/20 WAYNE ST. (MI) W 83-70 1657
02/08/20 ASHLAND L 70-71 2741
02/13/20 SAGINAW VALLEY W 86-74 1502
02/15/20 at  Northwood L 64-67 788
02/20/20 at  Northern Mich. W (2 OT) 82-79 373
02/22/20 at  Michigan Tech L 70-78 1312
02/27/20 DAVENPORT W 75-66 1547


